Saskatchewan

Justice

Corporations Branch

FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 13, 2005 200, 1871 Smith Street, Regina, Canada S4P 4W5 (306)787-8999 Fax (306)787-2962 Phone corporations@justice.gov.sk.ca E-mail

THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

	<u>Fee</u> Filed by Paper	<u>Fee</u> Filed Online	Re-Examination/ Prior Approval
	\$ 265 *	Ф <u>015</u> *	Fee
Incorporation of a Saskatchewan corporation	\$265* \$265*	\$215*	\$75 \$75
Registration of an Extra-Provincial corporation	\$265*		\$75
Name search & reservation:	¢ 50		¢O
(a) Saskatchewan, Federal Corporations and Trademarks	\$ 50 \$ 60		\$ 0 \$ 0
(b) Canada-wide	\$ 60 \$ 100		\$ 0 \$ 20
Amendment to a Saskatchewan corporation	\$100 \$115*		\$20 \$20
Changing the name of a Saskatchewan corporation	\$115*		\$20 \$ 0
Amendment to an extra-provincial corporation	\$115* \$265*		\$ 0 \$ 7 5
Restoral	\$265*		\$75
Revival	\$265*		\$75
Amalgamation	\$265*		\$75(Sask only)
Authorization to Discontinue from Saskatchewan	\$265*		\$ O
Continuance	\$265*		\$75
Application for Alternate Name	\$ 50		\$ 0
Restate Articles	\$ 25		\$ 0
Maintain Registration (Extra-provincial corporation)	\$ 50		\$ 0
For exemption order under sections 145, 154, 157 or 165	\$ 25		\$ 0
For exemption order under section 150	\$100		\$ 0
* Includes \$15.00 Gazette Publication Fee			
Emergency Service Fee for each of the above	\$100		
Annual Returns			
- filed online by due date	\$40		
- filed in paper by due date	\$50		
- filed after due date	\$80		
Dissolution	No Fee		
Notice of Directors	No Fee		
Notice of Registered Office	No Fee		
Certificate of status	\$15		
Microfiche	\$13 \$5		
Paper copies	\$ 1.00/page		
Certified copies (per document) Archival files	\$ 30		
- paper copies (any # of pages)	\$ 10		
- certified copies	\$ 30		
Profile Report – in office and certified	\$ 10		
Profile Report – remote computer access	\$ 3		
Remote computer access/inquiry	\$ 2		
In-office inspection of archival file (no copies)	\$ 5		
Emergency service fee for each of the above	\$ 25		
Fax Fee	\$ 25 \$ 5		
	5 5 8		
Telephone Information Fee		50 for and	omotion in an
For a report containing names of corporations by location, by type of activity or both	\$200 (plus s 100)	s.50 for each corp	oration in excess of